
Saturday, May 16UNC
AN rote8m,9. 4am. Morning Concert

10. O Devotions: Rev. Cc. Bycroft
10.20 Sports Postponements
Light Orchestras and Vocalists
70.45 Auckland Trotting Club: Commen-taries throughout
11.415 Variety Stars
11.45 The Gordon Jenkins Orchestra
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee2.30 Rugby Commentary

(From £den Park)
4.45 Light Concert
5.15 Children’s Session: Halliday Stories
6. 0 Time ror Variety7.30 First Rehears" BBC)
‘To Je fepeated. from 1YD at 9.0 on
THesday )

8. 0 Auckland Variety Stage: Part of aConcert given recently at Whenuapai
(NZBS)

9.15 Lookout, by Very Rev, R. S. Wat-
son
9.30 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney
Thompson’s Orchestra (BBC)
10. 0 Dance Music
11.20 Close down

NCCE TbeOp.m. Afternoon Concert:. 0 Master Violinists
3.30 Aria Recitals4.0 Symphonie Music
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 binner Musie
7. 0 The Philharmonia Orchestra
Overture: The Battle of Legnano

Verdi
Ballet Music: Ballabile

Chabrier-Lambert
7.14 Alfred Cortot (piano)At Evening, Op. 12 Schumann
Litany Schubert-Cortot
Landler, Op. 171, Nos. 11012 Schubert7.30 The Hidden Motive, a mystery
serial, by Lester Powell, produced byW iiam Hughes (BBC) (first broadcast)
0 Kenneth Ayo (bass) and RaymondEstall (piano)
Song Cycle: Maud Somervell

(Studio)
8.36 Richard Odnoposoff (violin), StefanAuber (’cello) and Angelica ‘Morales(piano), with the Vienna PhilharmonicOrchestra
Triple Concerto in C, Op. 56 Beethoven
9.14 The Kolisch String QuartetQuartet No. 21 in D, R.575 Mozart9.32 Play: Jeannie, by Aimee Stuart

(NZBS)
10.45 Frederich Grinke (violin)
*
ayy Romantic Pieces, Op. 75 Dvorak
Close down

Aveneaya
41. Oam. Strict Tempo
41.15 Miss Portia Intervenes
411.30 Light Music12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
12.45 Parade for Pleasure
4.15 Association Football
(From Blandford Park)

2.50 Musical Interlude
3.10

waby Leaguerom Carlaw Park)
4.45 My Tom
5.15 Spike Jones and his City Slickers5.30 Surprise Packet
5.45 Allen Roth and his Chorus6. 0 Ray Martin’s Orchestra6.15 Officer Crosby
6.30 Light and Bright7. 0 Dance Bands on Record
7.30 Maxine Sullivan ©

45 Evening Entr’acte0 The London Story: There’s Many a
Slip Twixt the Cup and the Lip30 Radio Cabaret
0. Oo. DistrictWeather ForecastClose down

DOiN) WHANeaRet7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.456 Weather Report and Tides3.0 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Robert Farnon’s Orchestra
98.16 Morning Melody Roundup
9.45 Home Decorating, by xine Stewart10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Accent on Melody7. 0 His Last Plunge
7.16 Gardening Session (Alec Cameron)
ave Popular Parade ss. 1was Spotlight

on Sport
OL)

8.30 of the People:ea-10..0.-.Swingtime
10.30 Close down

12. O° Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Modern Marvels1.0 Melody on the Move
1.15 Familiar Favourites
1.30 Famous Frauds
1.52 Up-to-the- Minute Sports Summary
(Lem Retter)
2. 0 Variety
6. 0 Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh6.30 Sportscast (Len Retter)
6.45 Melody Mixture7. 0 Sons of the Sea
7.30 Radio Rodeo
7.46 Voices in Harmony8. 0 Ray’s a Laugh (BRC)

U2tn 1310 ke. 229 m.
O arm. "Breakfast Session
QO ‘Sports Preview (Len Retter)15 Breakfast Session
. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti30 Guy Lombardo and his Orchestra45 Home Decorating Talk ,
10. O Famous Letters: Aurellanus Zenobia
10.15 ha the Home Gardener (M. C.Gudex
10.30 Fiddle Faddle
10. Music from -the Film "Because
You’re Mine" :
411. 0 Waikato Club: Comment-
aries throughout
11.15 All in Together
11.30 From Here, There and Everywhere

COC

(To be repeated from 1XH at 1.30 to-
morrow )
8.30 Melody on Strings
8.45 The Perry Como Show (VOA)(To be repeated from 1XH at 12.0 to-morrow)
9. 4 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
9.30 The Adventures of P.C. 49: The
Case of the Third Single (BBC )
10. 0 Anything Goes
10.30 Close down

UPS atoneBeh,
9. 4 a.m. Morning Star: Erich kunz
9.15 Carmen Cavallaro
9.30 ae Melodies10. O vy Half-hour
10.30 a ening Session (A. M. Linton)10.45 Light Orchestras
11.30 Concert Artists
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee2.15 First Sports Summary
2.30 Xavier Cugat2.45 Piano Panorama /3.0. The Skirl of the Pipes /

3.145 Songs from Sinatra /

3.30 Cowboy Corner
3.45 Instrumental Variety4. 0 Phil Harris Presents
4.15 Second Sports Summary4.20 The Four Guardsmen EntertainTea Dance
5. 0 For Our bbepiaanste DanDare, and Kidnapped wre |5.30 Songs of theSea Z

45 Calling All Sports
.30 Ray’s aLaugh (BBC)
QO The Donald Peers Show
-30 Dramas of the Courts15 Lookout, by Very Rev. R. S. Wat-
a
0 The Stanley Holloway Show30.0 Saturday Night Cabaret
0.30 Close down

| \//e\ WELLINGTON|
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6.39 am. Local Weather Conditions

:

7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City and

|
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Hutt Valley, and Marlborough Weather |
Forecast9.4 Rand Music
9.30 Morning Star: Andre Segovia9.40 Music While You Work410.10 bevotional Service
140.30 Full Turn |

11. 0 Wellington Trotting Club: Com-.mentaries throughout 4

Sports Announcements2.0 Lunch Music
. Op.m. Association Football(From the Basin Reserve)
it) Rugby (From Athletic Park)
it] The Salon Orchestra15 Children’s Session: Uncle Ernest's
songs for All; Charades; Radio Magazine |6. 0 Tea Dance.
7.30 Jim Carter’s Hawaiians, with Mar-garet Gore (Studio)
7.45 The Duplicats (NZBS)s. 0 The Blue Danube
8.28 First Rehearsal (BBC) (To be re-
peated from 2YA at 3.30 on Monday
9.15 Lookout, by Very Rev. R. S. Wat-
son
9.30 Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20 Close down
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2. 0 Matinee
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3.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC) (A repeti-tion of Wednesday's broadeast from 2YA)
4.30 Thirty Minute Theatre5. 0 London Studio Concert (BBC)5.30 Dinner Music
. 0 Bach
THERLE OSWIN (piano)
Preludes and Fugues in A Minor and
D Major (From Book II)

(Studio)Watson Forbes (viola) and Denise Las-
simonne (piano)
Sonata in G Minor «

7.30 BBC World Theatre: Richard Il,
by William Shakespeare. Adapted fromthe Shakespeare Memorial Theatre stage
production by Anthony Quayle, withMichael Redgrave as king Richard, and
Harry Andrews as Henry Bolingbroke

Cc)
(There will be a 10-minute interval, at
8.25 approx.)9.50 Members of the New . SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Anthony CollinsSerenade in E Minor, Op. 20 ElgarFantasia on a Theme by Thomas Tal-lis Vaughan Williams
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10.30 Poetry: Selected readings from theworks of Andrew Marvell (NZBS)
10.40 The London Baroque Orchestraconducted by Karl Haas
Symphony No. 22 in E Flat (The"Philosopher’’) Haydn11. 0 Close down

QVD MeoeM EON7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

(2X) GISBORNE1010 ke. 297mam. Breakfast Session
District Weather Forecast
See How They Run
Motoring with Robbie
Famous Entertainers
Film Fanfate
Home Decorating Session
Close down
p.m. Tea Table Tunes
The Air Adventures of Biggles
Mystery Stable
Sports Results
Melody MixtureModern Rhythm
Listeners’ Requests
Bold Venture

O ZB Book Review (NZBS)
0 Close down

OVE sedterSem
9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.35 Imperial Lover
10. 0 Master Music
10.30 Morning Variety12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.35 p.m. First Racing Summary2. 0 Afternoon Programme
2.45 Rugby Commentary4.35 second Racing Summary5. 0 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen
and Geolg)
5.30 Pollyanna5.52 Dinner Music
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7.30 Dick Barton7.53 Variety Fan fare
8.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)3.15 Lookout, hy Very Rev. R. S. Wate
son
9.30 Olive Lucius:

Song
and Humour

(NZBS
9.43 On the Sweeter gide10. 0 Old Time Ballroom: SydneyThompson’s Orchestra (BBC)10.30 Close down

QX[P Molenem
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
. District Weather Forecast
3. 0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson}9.15 Rawicz and Landauer
9.30 Popular Dance Bands
9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.th. Double Destinies7. 0 Poptilar Requests
7.156 Sports Results (Mark Comber)
7.30 Joe Fingers Carr with the Carre
Hops7.45 Australian and N.Z:; Artists
8. 1 Over to You (BBC)
8.30 Popular Entertainers
8.45 Britain’s Atomic Explosion, a talk
by W. G. Penney (BBC)
9. 3 Songs from the Shows
9.30 Play: The Dark tsland, by HenryTreece (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m,X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.
6.30 p.m. London News6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)7. 0 ~ National Sports SummaryLocal Sports Results
Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on In-

|

ternational Affairs, by Very Rev. R. S.Watson
11. 0 London News (YAs only)

KENNETH AYO (bass), who will be
heard from 1YC's studios at 8 o'clock
this evening, with Raymond Estall

(piano)

MICHAEL REDGRAVE, who is King
Richard in the BBC World Theatre
programme to be broadcast this even
ing from 2YC at 7.30


